

JAMMU AND KASHMIR PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION Resham Ghar Colony, Bakshi Nagar, Jammu

Subject: Syllabus for written test for the post of ALR/PLO.

ADDENDUM TO NOTICE DATED 13.03.2018

In partial modification to notice dated 13.03.2018 regarding the above mention subject and read "ALR/PLO/DLO" instead of "ALR/PLO" as indicated therein. Also read as "Assistant Legal Remembrancer/Public Law Officer/District Litigation Officer" instead of "Assistant Legal Remembrancer/Public Law Officer" appearing in line 2 of para 1 of the aforesaid notice.

> Sd/-(Sunita Anand) **KAS** Secretary J&K Public Service Commission

No. PSC/DR/DL0/2014

Dated: 12.04.2018

Copy to the:-

- 1. Commissioner/Secretary to Government, Higher Education Department, Civil Secretariat, Jammu with reference to their No.HE-Coll/Uni-117/16 dated 04.04.2018.
- 2. Director General Information Department for favour of getting the notice published in at least two local leading English dailies of Srinagar/Jammu.
- 3. General Manager, Govt. Press, Jammu for publication in extra ordinary issue of the Gazette.
- 4. Addl. Secretary/Deputy Secretary/Under Secretary, J&K Public Service Commission.
- 5. Pvt. Secretary to Hon'ble Chairman, J&K Public Service Commission for information of the Hon'ble Chairman.
- 6. Private Secretary to ______, Hon'ble Member, J&K Public Service Commission for information of the Hon'ble member.
- 7. I/C Website for uploading the notice on website.
- 8. In-Charge Camp Office, Srinagar.
- 9. Notice Board, J&K PSC, Jammu/ Srinagar.
- 10. Main file/Programme file.